Unofficial Copy A2 2003 Regular Session 3lr2099

By: Carroll County Delegation

Introduced and read first time: February 13, 2003 Assigned to: Rules and Executive Nominations Re-referred to: Economic Matters, February 27, 2003

Committee Report: Favorable House action: Adopted

Read second time: March 17, 2003

CHAPTER____

1 AN ACT concerning

2 Carroll County - Maryland Wine Festival - License Fee

- 3 FOR the purpose of altering the fee for the Maryland Wine Festival (MWF) license in
- 4 Carroll County; and generally relating to alcoholic beverages licenses in Carroll
- 5 County.
- 6 BY repealing and reenacting, without amendments,
- 7 Article 2B Alcoholic Beverages
- 8 Section 8-306(a)
- 9 Annotated Code of Maryland
- 10 (2001 Replacement Volume and 2002 Supplement)
- 11 BY repealing and reenacting, with amendments,
- 12 Article 2B Alcoholic Beverages
- 13 Section 8-306(e)
- 14 Annotated Code of Maryland
- 15 (2001 Replacement Volume and 2002 Supplement)
- 16 SECTION 1. BE IT ENACTED BY THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF
- 17 MARYLAND, That the Laws of Maryland read as follows:

1

Article 2B - Alcoholic Beverages

- 2 8-306.
- 3 (a) The Carroll County Board of License Commissioners may issue a special 4 Maryland Wine Festival (MWF) license.
- 5 (e) The license fee is [\$50] \$200.
- SECTION 2. AND BE IT FURTHER ENACTED, That this Act shall take effect 6 7 July 1, 2003.